
 
 
 
June 2022 
 
Wednesday, June 1 
Praise the Lord for a Bible study of North African women in Spain that began in January. Workers there share, 
“Genuine friendships are being made, the Bible is being discussed and hearts are soft toward talking about faith.” 
Pray each of these ladies will embrace the good news. 
 
Thursday, June 2 
Pray that the believers who will soon be attending a weekend church camp in the Middle East will be unified and 
encouraged by this time of fellowship. 
 
Friday, June 3 
Lift up workers who are beginning long-term ministry in Japan this month. 
 
Saturday, June 4 
As a short-term team serves among the Deaf in the Middle East this month, ask God to give the people with whom 
they interact hearts that are open to the good news of Jesus. 
 
Sunday, June 5 
On the International Day for the Unreached, ask God to give the Church around the world a deeper awareness of 
the more than one in three people worldwide who still don’t have access to the gospel in their language and 
culture. 
 
Monday, June 6 
Ask the Lord to supply needed visas for workers waiting to return to the field or go for the first time. 
 
Tuesday, June 7 
Praise God for two Japanese children who recently accepted Christ. Ask Him to give them courage and to work 
through them to bring their parents into His family as well. 
 
Wednesday, June 8 
Pray that employees and clients will become curious about Christianity as they see how a worker in Central Asia 
runs a business with honesty and integrity. 
 
Thursday, June 9 
Ask that each worker family that stays at Cleft of the Rock Ministry Center this summer will experience true rest 
that enables them to return refreshed and renewed to continue their ministry in difficult places. 
 
Friday, June 10 
Praise God for the 37 women who recently completed a personal development and discipleship program offered 
by Arab Woman Today. Pray they will use what they learned for His glory in their families and communities. 
 
Saturday, June 11 
Ask God to continue to use village medical outreaches in the Philippines to open new opportunities to share the 
gospel. 
 
 
 



 
Sunday, June 12 
Pray for wisdom for parents serving overseas as they help their children navigate the unique challenges of being 
third-culture kids. 
 
Monday, June 13 
Lift up those participating in New Personnel Orientation this week. Pray each one will be encouraged and equipped to 
begin the journey toward mid- or long-term cross-cultural service with Christar. 
 
Tuesday, June 14 
Praise God for working in the lives of families in the Middle East! Pray that a grandmother, mother and daughter 
who all recently trusted in Christ will encourage one another to fellowship with other believers and grow in faith. 
 
Wednesday, June 15 
Ask the Lord to provide a new facility for the ABC Health Foundation in Albania that will allow it to continue to 
provide and model medical care based on a biblical worldview. 
 
Thursday, June 16 
Pray for those who recently completed a tour of opportunities for ministry in the Middle East. Ask God to call some 
to return to serve long term and to prompt all to regularly pray for the people and places they encountered. 
 
Friday, June 17 
Praise God for refugee children who are asking questions about God at a Bible club in the United States. Pray many 
will make lifelong commitments to Christ. 
 
Saturday, June 18 
As many churches around the globe observe World Refugee Sunday tomorrow or on June 26, ask God to stir the 
hearts of believers to get involved in ministry among displaced people. 
 
Sunday, June 19 
On Father’s Day, ask God to bring fathers in least-reached* communities to faith in His Son and use them to lead 
their entire households to Him. 
 
Monday, June 20 
On World Refugee Day, pray that many displaced people will be drawn into God’s family as they experience His 
care through the ministry of Christar workers and their local partners. 
 
Tuesday, June 21 
Pray for the Christar appointees participating in Pre-Departure Orientation this week, asking God to use this time to 
prepare them well for their first term of cross-cultural service. 
 
Wednesday, June 22 
Join workers in the Middle East in praying that believers from diverse backgrounds will be unified in Christ. 
 
Thursday, June 23 
Pray for wisdom for workers in an immigrant community in Canada in continuing to connect with their students 
while English classes are on pause for the summer. 
 
Friday, June 24 
Praise God for the new workers joining Christar today! Ask Him to use each one in powerful ways for His glory 
among the least-reached. 
 



 
Saturday, June 25 
Ask the Lord to continue to bring new people to a Persian church plant that launched in March. 
 
Sunday, June 26 
Pray for wisdom for workers seeking to use their medical skills in the Middle East in ways that enable them to live 
out the gospel. 
 
Monday, June 27 
Ask God to continue to prompt churches around the world to partner with Christar workers in reaching out to 
Afghan refugees. 
 
Tuesday, June 28 
Lift up workers who are building their support teams, asking God to raise up people to partner with them in 
ministry through prayer and financial giving. 
 
Wednesday, June 29 
Praise God for bringing people who are open to the gospel into the lives of workers serving in a South Asian 
community in the United States. Pray each one will embrace the hope found in Christ. 
 
Thursday, June 30 
Lift up preparations for next month’s RENEW debriefing conference. Ask God to use this event to refresh and bless 
workers on home assignment. 
 

*Least-reached: those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way 


